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Name COUNTRY Designation / Organisation Address Tel./Fax E-mail 

COUNTRY COMPONENTS CONTACT POINT   

MALAYSIA 

 
Mr. Hamdan bin Napiah 

MALAYSIA 

Malaysia National Coordinator, 

Senior Principal Assistant Director, 

Wetland Management Section, 

Forest Management Division, 

FDPM 

Forestry Department of Peninsula 
Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, 
50660 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

Tel : +603-26164488/ 
26164501 
Fax : +603-26925657 

 
hamdan@forestry.gov.my 

Mr. Noradli @ Mohd. 
Adli bin Parsada 

MALAYSIA 
Assistant Director, (Wetlands 
Management),  Forest 
Management Division, FDPM 

Forestry Department of Peninsula 
Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, 
50660 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

Tel : +603-26164488 
Fax : +603-26925657  
                                        

adli@forestry.gov.my 

Mr. Balu Perumal MALAYSIA 

Malaysia National Expert, 
Global Environment Centre, 
Forest and Biodiversity 
Programme 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 

Tel : +603-79572007  
 Fax: +603-79577003 

balu@gec.org.my 

Dato' Dr. Hj. Abdul 
Rahman Bin Hj. Abdul 
Rahim 

MALAYSIA 
Director General, Forestry 

Department of Peninsula Malaysia 

Forestry Department of Peninsula 
Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, 
50660 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

Tel : +603-26164488 
Fax : +603-26925657 

drarar@forestry.gov.my 

Dato' Masran b Md 
Salleh 

MALAYSIA 

Deputy Director General (Policy & 

Planning), Forestry Department of 

Peninsula Malaysia 

Forestry Department of Peninsula 
Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, 
50660 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

Tel : +603-26164488 
Fax : +603-26925657 

masran@forestry.gov.my 

 
Mr. Koh Hock Lye 

MALAYSIA 

Director,  

Forest Management Division, 

FDPM 

Forestry Department of Peninsula 
Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, 
50660 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

Tel : +603-26164488/ 
26164574 
Fax : +603-26925657 

 koh@forestry.gov.my 

Pn. Kartini Binti Karim MALAYSIA 
Principal Assistant Secretary, 
Biodiversity and Forestry 
Management Division 

Ministry of Natural Resource and 
Environment 
Level 12, Wisma Sumber Asli, 
No. 25, Persiaran Perdana,  
Precint 4, 62574 Putrajaya, 
Malaysia 
 

Tel:+603-88861691 
Fax:+603-88884504   
 

kartini@nre.gov.my 

Tn. Hj. Yusoff Bin Muda MALAYSIA 
Director, Forestry Department of 
State Selangor 

State Forestry Department of 
Selangor, Aras 3, Podium Utara, 
Bangunan SAAS 40000 Shah Alam, 
Selangor 

Tel: +603-55191957  
                                          

yusoff@forestry.gov.my 
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